By signing the form and submitting the documents, you agree to:

- 1. Authorize Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation to prepare T1 Income Tax Return from the information you supply and that you are responsible to disclose all income for yourself and all applicable deductions to same.
- 2. Authorize Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation (Nisha Deepu) to be your authorized representative with the Canada Revenue Agency and to interact with CRA on your behalf.
- 3. Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation responsibilities do not include the detection of fraud, misrepresentation or errors or omissions on your behalf.
- 4. You agree that the income tax return(s) will be prepared without audit, review or any other attempts by Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation to verify the accuracy or completeness of such information.
- 5. You acknowledge that all fees due to Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation are payable at the time you receive your completed tax return. You understand that your return will not be e filed or released until the E File Authorization Form, T183 is signed and there are no outstanding fees payable to Nisha Deepu Professional Corporation.
- 6. You acknowledge that fees charged are for the preparation of the above tax return(s) only, and do not include post tax season work arising from the filing of those or any other income tax return, assessments or re-assessments and that this work will be charged for on its own merits.